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MARE

NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

WOMEN ALL WINNERS

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Linda OLOFSSON

Jenny THOMPSON
Susan ROLPH

Yevgeniya YERMAKOVA
Inge DE BRUIJN

Sandra VOLKER

Hanna LORGERIL-SHCHERBA

Lisbeth LENTON
Marleen VELDHUIS
Lisbeth LENTON
Marleen VELDHUIS
Alena POPCHANKA
Lisbeth TRICKETT
Therese ALSHAMMAR
Therese ALSHAMMAR
Therese ALSHAMMAR
Jeanette OTTESEN
Jeanette OTTESEN
Jeanette OTTESEN
Jeanette OTTESEN
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Pernille BLUME
Mariia KAMENEVA

Pernille BLUME
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Beryl GASTALDELLO

SWE

USA
GBR
KAZ
NED
GER
FRA
AUS
NED
AUS
NED
FRA
AUS
SWE
SWE
SWE
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
SWE
DEN
RUS

DEN
SWE
SWE
FRA

0:25,97

0:26,12
0:25,81
0:26,14
0:24,85
0:25,86
0:26,15
0:25,18
0:25,04
0:24,88
0:25,03
0:25,49
0:24,15
0:24,84
0:24,47
0:24,61
0:24,76
0:24,40
0:24,47
0:24,64
0:23,85
0:24,20
0:24,68

0:24,09
0:24,11
0:24,02
0:24,62

©

©

©

©

©

100 Free

Linda OLOFSSON

Susan ROLPH

Susan ROLPH
Yevgeniya YERMAKOVA
Inge DE BRUIUN
MartinaMORAVCOVA
MartinaMORAVCOVA
Lisbeth LENTON
Marleen VELDHUIS
Lisbeth LENTON
Hanna-Maria SEPPALA
Alena POPCHANKA
Lisbeth TRICKETT
Francesca HALSALL
Sarah SJOSTROM

Amy SMIT

Jeanette OTTESEN
Pernille BLUME

Femke HEEMSKERK
Penny OLEKSIAK
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Rikako IKEE

Beryl GASTALDELLO

Pernille BLUME
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Siobhan HAUGHEY
Siobhan HAUGHEY

SWE

GBR
GBR
KAZ
NED
SVK
SVK
AUS
NED
AUS
FIN
Fra
AUS
GBR
SWE
GBR
DEN
DEN
NED
CAN
SWE
JPN
FRA

DEN
SWE
HKG
HKG

0:56,47

0:56,10
0:55,56
0:56,64
0:54,62
0:55,40
0:54,79
0:54,81
0:54,73
0:54,69
0:54,97
0:54,79
0:53,27
0:54,94
0:54,55
0:54,96
0:54,01
0:53,89
0:53,63
0:53,49
0:52,08
0:53,10
0:54,17

0:53,80
0:53,05
0:52,85
0:52,55

©

©
©

©

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
CANET

WR= World Record

Claudia POLL
Claudia POLL
Claudia POLL
Mette JACOBSEN
Camelia POTEC
Claudia POLL
Camelia POTEC
Alena POPCHANKA
Camelia POTEC
Josefin LILLHAGE
Annika LIEBS
Annika LURZ
Camelia POTEC
Bronte BARRATT
YiTANG
GabriellaFAGUNDEZ
Camille MUFFAT
Katinka HOSSZU
Camille MUFFAT
Charlotte BONNET
Charlotte BONNET
Michelle COLEMAN
Taylor RUCK
Siobhan HAUGHEY

Evelin VERRASZTO
Charlotte BONNET
Siobhan HAUGHEY
Siobhan HAUGHEY

€ = European Record

200 Free

CRC
CRC
CRC
DEN
ROU
CRC
ROU
BLR
ROU
SWE
GER
GER
ROU
AUS
CHN
SWE
FRA
HUN
FRA
FRA
FRA
SWE
CAN
HKG
Not
HUN
BRA
HKG
HKG

1:5944 ©
15818 ©
2:01,00
2:00,82
1:59,59
1:59,35
2:00,86
1:59,31
1:59,80
1:59,02
1:58,52
1:58,91
1:59,33
1:59,33
1:58,90
157,99 ©
1:54,66 ©
1:57,89
1:56,26
1:56,16
1:56,84
1:56,22
1:55,68
1:56,91

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Claudia POLL

Nadezhda CHEMEZOVA
Claudia POLL
Camelia POTEC
Claudia POLL

Yana KLOCHKOVA
Alena POPCHANKA
Camelia POTEC
Camelia POTEC
Laure MANAUDOU
Alena POPCHANKA
Wendy TROTT
Bronte BARRATT
Camille MUFFAT
Camille MUFFAT
Camille MUFFAT
Melanie COSTA
Camille MUFFAT
Jazmin CARLIN
Jazmin CARLIN

Anja KESELY

Anja KESELY

Anja KESELY

conested due to SARS-CO-Il pandemy

1:59,42
1:57,35
1:55,42
1:55,39

Barbora SEEMANOVA
Miyu NAMBA

Francisca-Soares MARTINS

Valentine DUMONT

CRC

RUS
CRC
ROU
CRC
UKR
BLR
ROU
ROU
FRA
FRA
RSA
AUS
FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
FRA
GBR
GBR
HUN
HUN
HUN

CZE
JPN
POR
BEL

Anastasiia KIRPICHNIKOV/ FRA

4:1237 ©

4:16,52
4:12,54
41117 ©
40891 ©
4:11,31
4:10,89
4:09,60
411,91
40640 ©
4:11,60
4:09,36
4:08,24
407,16
406,93
4:0297 ©
407,59
4:04,58
4:05,43
4:04,67
4:06,42
407,69
406,55

4:11,90
4:08,48
4:08,77
4:08,99
4:08,99

© = Monaco Meeting Record

400 Free

Kirsten VLIEGHUIS

Brooke BENNETT
Hua CHEN

Irina OUFIMTSEVA
Camelia POTEC
Laure MANAUDOU
Laure MANAUDOU
Sophie HUBER
Sophie HUBER
Wendy TROTT
Wendy TROTT
Coralie BALMY
Michelle WEBER
Kristel KOBRICSCHIMPL
Melanie COSTA
Jazmin CARLIN
Jazmin CARLIN
Anja KESELY

Anja KESELY

TamilaHOLUB

Agostina HEIN

NED

USA
CHN

RUS
ROU

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
RSA
RSA
FRA
RSA
CHI

ESP

GBR

8:4392 ©

8:48,41
8:4106 ©

8:3595 ©
8:44,29
8:2891 ©
8:34,25
8:39,25
8:35,35
8:2883 ©
8:32,70
8:31,53
8:49,68
8:35,35
8:37,17
8:2068 ©
8:25,23
8:31,50

8:24,25

8:32,30

TR

WATATION

1500 Free

Jazmin CARLIN GBR
Mireia BELMONTE ESP
Viktoria MIHALYVARI HUN

Anastasiia KIRPICHNIKOV/ FRA

16:23,02

15:56,92

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
© 2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
© 2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
© 2024



MARE

NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

WOMEN ALL WINNERS

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Tayliah ZIMMER
Sophie EDINGTON
Anastasia ZUEVA
Anastasia ZUEVA
Aya TERAKAWA
Sophie EDINGTON
Aya TERAKAWA
Etiene PIRES
Georgia DAVIES
Katinka HOSSZU
Emily SEEBOHM
Anatasia FESIKOVA(Zueva)
Georgia DAVIES

Caroline PILHATSC
Kylie MASSE
Analia PIGREE
Kylie MASSE

RUS
RUS
JPN
AUS
JPN
BRA
GBR
HUN
AUS

GBR

AUT
CAN
FRA
CAN

Charlene WITTSTOCK RSA  0:30,28

0:28,34
0:27,47
0:27,92
0:27,43

Lea LOVELESS USA  1.0296 ©
Yan CHEN CHN  1:04,19
Sarah PRICE GBR  1:03,92
Charlene WITTSTOCK RSA  1:03,18
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 10205 ©
Roxana MARACINEANU ~ ROU  1:02,89
Laure MANAUDOU FRA  1:0191 ©
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 101,73 ©
Chen YANYAN CHN  1:02,21
Tayliah ZIMMER AUS  1:01,78
Reiko NAKAMURA JPN  1:0149 ©
Sophie EDINGTON AUS  1:0084 ©
Anastasia ZUEVA RUS  0:5937 ©
Anastasia ZUEVA RUS  1:00,40

Aya TERAKAWA JPN  1:00,22
Elizabeth SSIMMONDS GBR  1:00,71

Aya TERAKAWA JPN 0:59,92

Mie NIELSEN DEN  0:59,85

Mie NIELSEN DEN  0:59,40
Anatasia FESIKOVA(Zueva) RUS 1:00,50
Emily SEEBOHM AUS  0:59,57

Mie NIELSEN DEN  0:59,88
Phoebe BACON USA  0:59,92
Pauline MAHIEU FRA  1:01,88
Kylie MASSE CAN  0:5857 ® ©
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 1:00,50
Ingrid WILM CAN  0:59,90

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

WR= World Record

Lea LOVELESS USA  2:1555
Elena GRECHUSHNIKOVA RUS  2:15.85
loulia FOMENKO RUS  2:1540
Roxana MARACINEANU ~ ROU  2:14,81
Clementine STONEY AUS  2:1348
Roxana MARACINEANU ~ ROU  2:14,44
Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS  2:12,88
Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS 2:111,35 ©
Esther BARON FRA  2:1314
Margaret HOELZER USA  2:1339
Reiko NAKAMURA JPN 211074 ©
Sophie EDINGTON AUS  2:12,62
Elizabeth SIMMONDS GBR 20965 ©
Elizabeth SIMMONDS GBR 20832 ©
Anastasia ZUEVA RUS  2:08,74
Elizabeth SIMMONDS GBR  2:08,94
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:09,76
Karin PRINSLOO RSA  2:10,84
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:0805 ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:0688 ©
Emily SEEBOHM AUS  2:0666 ©
Taylor RUCK CAN  2:08,80
Phoebe BACON USA  2:09,57
Not
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:11,89
Kylie MASSE CAN  2:09,34
Emma TEREBO FRA 2:12,10
Emma TEREBO FRA 2:08,45

€ = European Record

CANET

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Sarah POEWE RSA  0:33,15

Leisel JONES

TaraKIRK

Valentina ARTEMYEVA
Yuliya EFIMOVA

Jennie JOHANSON
Rebecca EJDERVIK
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN
Ruta MEILUTYTE
Jhennifer CONCEICAO
Yuliya EFIMOVA

Yuliya EFIMOVA

Yuliya EFIMOVA

conested due to SARS-CO-Il pandemy

Yuliya EFIMOVA
Lydia JACOBY

Lara VAN NIERKERK
Sophie HANSSON

SWE
SWE
DEN
DEN
LTU

BRA
RUS
RUS
RUS

RUS
USA
RSA
SWE

0:30,58
0:30,20
0:30,37
0:30,59

© = Monaco Meeting Record

100 Breast
Brooke HANSON AUS  1:1066 ©
Agnes KOVAKS HUN  1:0948 ©
Alicja PECZAK POL  1:11,58
Sarah POEWE RSA  1:0939 ©
Sarah POEWE RSA  1:0880 ©
Amanda BEARD USA  1:09,30
Mirna JUKIC AUT  1:09,08
Leisel JONES AUS  1:0789 ©
Beata KAMINSKA POL  1:10,07
Leisel JONES AUS  1:0618 ©
TaraKIRK USA  1:07,75
Mirna JUKIC AUT  1:08,03
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  1:07,54
Rebecca SONI USA 106,27
Satomi SUZUKI JPN  1:08,30
Joline HOSTMAN SWE  1:09,44
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN  DEN 1:0605 ©
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN  DEN 1:06,32
Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 1:0546 ©
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN  DEN 1:07,23
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:0482 ©
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:05,78
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:06,74
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:06,98
Anna ELENDT GER 1:06,40
Mona MCSHARRY IRL 1:06,54
Siobhan HAUGHEY HKG  1:07,01

200 Breast
Maria OSTLING SWE 2:3057 ©
Agnes KOVAKS HUN  2:2896 ©
Alicja PECZAK POL  2:31,93
Karine BREMOND FRA  2:30,10
Amanda BEARD USA 22773 ©
HuiQl CHN  2:2689 ©
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2637 ©
Leisel JONES AUS 22504 ©
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:28,39
Leisel JONES AUS 22499 ©
Sally FOSTER AUS  2:28,38
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2503
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2366 ©
Rebecca SONI USA 22199 ©
Emily SELIG AUS  2:27,27
Marina GARCIA ESP 2:25,22
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN  2:2155 ©
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN  2:1967 ©
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN  2:22,54
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN  DEN  2:24,06
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 2:20,15
Kanako WATANABE JPN 2:23,64
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 2:2341
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 2:24,85
Molly RENSHAW GBR  2:2533
Thea BLOMSTERBERG DEN  2:25,80
Jessica VALL ESP 2:25,92

CANET (6

~ WATRTION

N3 4

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



MARE

NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

WOMEN ALL WINNERS

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Jenny THOMPSON USA  0:27,84

Therese ALSHAMMAR
Inge DEKKER

Therese ALSHAMMAR
Therese ALSHAMMAR
Therese ALSHAMMAR
Inge DEKKER
Jeanette OTTESEN
Jeanette OTTESEN
Jeanette OTTESEN
Jeanette OTTESEN
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Rikako IKEE

Penny OLEKSIAK

Melanie HENIQUE
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Sara JUNEVIK

CAN

FRA
SWE
SWE
SWE

0:25,37
0:25,57
0:25,24
0:25,74

Cecile JEANSON FRA 10175 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  1:.0035 ©
Jenny THOMPSON USA  0:5983 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  1:00,09
Inge DE BRUIUN NED 0:5878 ©
Martina MORAVCOVA SVK  0:5826 ©
Martina MORAVCOVA SVK 05811 ©
Alena POPCHANKA BLR  0:5898
Alena POPCHANKA BLR  0:58,72
Lisbeth LENTON AUS  0:58,65
Inge DEKKER NED  0:58,38
Micha OESTERGAARD DEN  0:59,10
Felicity GALVEZ AUS  0:57.94 ©
Dana VOLLMER USA  0:58,72
Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE  0:58,48
Ingvild SNILDAL NOR  0:58,53
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:5773 ©
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:5696 ©
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:57,31
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:57,40
Sarah SJOESTROEM SWE 0:5676 ©
Rikako IKEE JPN 0:57,47
Svetlana CHIMROVA RUS  0:57,92
Maria Jose MATACOCCO MEX  0:59,72
Louise HANSSON SWE 0:57,15
Hiroko MAKINO JPN  0:58,61
Louise HANSSON SWE 0:57,91

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
CANET

WR= World Record

Cecile JEANSON FRA  2:11296 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  2:1123 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  2:0973 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:0812 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  2:11,06
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:10,21
Paula CAVALLINO ITA 2:11,79
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  2:10,75
Otylia JEDRZEJCZAK POL  2:0790 ©
Aurore MONGEL FRA  2:10,14
Felicity GALVEZ AUS  2:08,75
Otylia JEDRZEJCZAK POL  2:0763 ©
Felicity GALVEZ AUS  2:08,00
Samantha HAMILL AUS  2:08,22
Natsumi HOSHI JPN 20740 ©
Martina GRANSTROEM SWE  2:08,96
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:08,41
Cammile Natalie ADAMS ~ USA  2:08,54
Audrey LACROIX CAN  2:07,63
Liliana SZILAGYI HUN  2:0725 ©
Suzuka HASEGAWA JPN 2:0694 ©
Liliana SZILAGYI HUN  2:08,49
Alys THOMAS GBR  2:07,92
Not conested due to SARS-CO-Il pandemy
Ana MONTEIRO POR  2:12,64
Kina HAYASHI JPN 2:08,32
Airi MITSUI JPN  2:09,13
Sarah DUMONT BEL 2:09,92

€ = European Record

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Alicja PECZAK POL 2:1876 ©
Marianne LIMPERT CAN  2:17,14 ©
Joanne MALAR CAN  2:1538
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1640 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1475 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1393 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1534
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:14,67
LiuJING CHN  2:16,89
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1577
Hannah MILEY GBR  2:14,57
Julie HJORTH HANSEN DEN  2:1291 ©
Kathryn MEAKLIM RSA  2:1479
Ariana KUKORS USA 211122 ©
Lara GRANGEON FRA  2:1452
Erika SELTENREICHODGSON CAN 2:1394
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:0975 ©
Sakiko SIMIZU JPN 2:12,58
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:10,09
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:0893 ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:11,16
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:11,30
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:0857 ©
Barbora SEEMANOVA CZE 2:18,14
Summer MCINTOSH CAN  2:10,75
Marrit STEENBERGEN NED  2:11,06
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 2:08,63

© = Monaco Meeting Record

Allison WAGNER USA 450,10 ©
Joanne MALAR CAN 44717 ©
Joanne MALAR CAN  4:4506 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  4:4106 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  4:4104 ©
Mandy LOOTS RSA  4:56,06
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  04:46,2
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  4:41,49
LiuJING CHN  4:4572
Julie HJORTH HANSEN DEN 44034 ©
Hanna MILEY ESC 43827 ©
Aimee WILLMOTT GBR 43541 ©
Hanna MILEY GBR  4:3351 ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:36,00
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:37,73
Hanna MILEY GBR  4:39,43
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:3377
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:41,98
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:35,95
Fantine LESAFFRE FRA  4:37,60
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 4:36,95

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

CANET (6

NATATION

N3 4




NOSTRUM

MARE

SWIM TOUR

MEN ALL WINNERS
1996  Willian PILCZUK USA
1997

1998 Alexander POPOV RUS
1999 Alexander POPOV RUS
2000 Alexander POPOV RUS
2001 Alexander POPOV RUS
2002 Alexander POPOV RUS
2003 SalimILES ALG
2004 David MAITRE FRA
2005 David MAITRE FRA
2006  Alain BERNARD FRA
2007 Stefan NYSTRAND SWE
2008 Eamon SULLIVAN AUS
2009 Frederik BOUSQUET FRA
2010 Frederik BOUSQUET FRA
2011 Matthew TARGETT AUS
2012 Florent MANAUDOU FRA
2013  Shinri SHIOURIA JPN
2014 Nathan ADRIAN USA
2015 Katsumi NAKAMURA JPN
2016  Andriy GOVOROV UKR
2017 Bruno FRATUS BRA
2018 Bruno FRATUS BRA
2019 Bruno FRATUS BRA
2020

2021 Florent MANAUDOU FRA
2022 Benjamin PROUD GBR
2023 Florent MANAUDOU FRA
2024 Maxime GROUSSET FRA

0:22,83
0:22,59
0:22,53
0:22,18
0:22,39
0:22,82
0:22,71
0:22,50
0:22,53
0:22,30
0:21,84
0:21,65
0:22,13
0:22,19
0:22,36
0:22,22
0:21,68
0:22,32
0:21,73
0:21,92
0:21,85
0:21,64

0:22,12
0:21,85
0:22,18
0:21,92

100 Free

Frederik LETZLER

Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV

Pieter VD HOOGENBAND

Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Andrei KAPRALOV
Stefan NYSTRAND
Alain BERNARD
Eamon SULLIVAN
Fabien GILOT
Alain BERNARD
James ROBERTS
Hanser GARCIA
Jeremy STRAVIUS
Nathan ADRIAN

Sebastiaan VERSCHUREN

Chad LE CLOS
Mehdy METELLA
Katsumi NAKAMURA
Duncan SCOTT

Maxime GROUSSET
Tom DEAN

Dylan CARTER
Maxime GROUSSET

SWE

RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
NED
RUS
RUS
RUS
SWE
FRA
AUS
FRA
FRA
AUS
cuB
FRA
USA
NED
RSA

FRA
JPN

GBR

FRA
GBR
TTO0
FRA

0:50,98

0:50,74
0:49,67
0:50,02
0:49,75
0:49,66
0:49,64
0:49,86
0:49,85
0:49,97
0:48,56
0:48,60
0:48,33
0:49,06
0:49,02
0:48,89
0:48,53
0:48,43
0:49,06
0:49,02
0:48,62
0:48,89
0:49,43

0:48,57
0:48,49
0:48,94
0:48,71

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

WR= World Record

Anders HOLMERTZ

lan THORPE

Todd PEARSON
Andrei KAPRALOV
lan THORPE

Pieter VD HOOGENBAND

Kvetoslav SVOBODA
Rick SAY

Ryk NEETHLING

David CARRY

Peter VANDERKAAY
Pawel KORZENIOWSKI

Alexander SUKHORUKOV

Brent HAYDEN

Yannick AGNEL

Yannick AGNEL

Yuki KOBORI

Devon Myles BROWN
Sebastiaan VERSCHUREN
Yannick AGNEL
Aleksandr KRASNYKH
Aleksandr KRASNYKH
Tom DEAN

Kregor ZIRK

Tom DEAN

Katsuhiro MATSUMOTO
Katsuhiro MATSUMOTO

CANET

€ = European Record

200 Free

SWE 1:4941 ©

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Anders HOLMERTZ

lan THORPE

Alexei FILIPETS
Dragos COMAN

lan THORPE

Dragos COMAN

Yuri PRILUKOV
Dragos COMAN
Dragos COMAN

Craig STEVENS

Peter VANDERKAAY
Dragos COMAN
Anthony PANNIER
Sebastien ROUAULT
Yosuke MIYAMOTO
Devon BROWN
Matias KOSKI

Devon Myles BROWN
James GUY

Aleksandr KRASNYKH
Aleksandr KRASNYKH
Naito EHARA
Aleksandr KRASNYKH

Not conested due to SARS-CO-Il pandemy

AUS  1:51,12
AUS  1:5142
RUS  1:50,40
AUS  1:4497 ©
NED  1:47,58
CZE  1:4996
CAN  1:48,67
RSA  1:49,19
GBR  1:49,15
USA  1:47,28
POL  1:48,02
RUS  1:46,81
CAN  1:48,56
FRA  1:47,05
FRA  1:4524
JPN 1:47,81
RSA  1:47,70
NED  1:48,05
FRA  1:47,28
RUS  1:47,36
RUS  1:47,66
GBR  1:4739
EST 1:46,90
GBR  1:46,94
JPN 1:47,33
JPN 1:47,47

Ahmed HAFNAOUI
Joris BOUCHAUT
Henrik CHRISTIANSEN
Ahmed JAOUADI

SWE

AUS
RUS
ROU
AUS
ROU
RUS
ROU
ROU
AUS
USA
ROU
FRA
FRA
JPN
RSA
FIN
RSA
GBR
RUS
RUS
JPN
RUS

TUN
FRA

NOR
TUN

3:53,11

3:57,36
3:57,67
3:53,11
3:51,47
3:54,43
3:51,26
3:51,97
3:49,85
3:50,26
3:48,72
3:51,74
3:52,07
3:50,97
3:54,18
3:53,86
3:50,70
3:50,93
3:46,84
3:46,96
2:46,93
3:47,70
3:49,20

3:47,81
3:49,66
3:50,53
3:48,62

© = Monaco Meeting Record

400Free

Dragos COMAN

Dragos COMAN

Nicolas ROSTOUCHER
Erik VENDT

Wojciech WOJDAK

Henrik CHRISTIANSEN

Ahmed HAFNAOUI

Jon JONTVEDT
Ahmed JAOUADI

TUN

NOR
TUN

7:50,18 ©

7:4819 ® ©

7:55,26

7:54,11
7:52,44

1500 Free

Jonas LUNDSTROM

Glenn HUDSON
Adam FAULKNER

Nicolas ROSTOUCHER

Yuri PRILUKOV

Zhang LIN

GergoKIS

Yuri PRILUKOV
Sebastien ROUAULT
Yosuke MIYAMOTO
Devon BROWN
Ayatsugu HIRAI
Daniel JERVIS
Florian WELLBROCK

Gergely GYURTA

Damien JOLY

TR

WATATION

N3 4

SWE 15:41,18 ©

GBR 15:57,63
GBR 15:37,12 ©

FRA 151940 ©

RUS 151578 ©

CHN 15:18,30

HUN 15:11,69 ©
RUS 15:0879 ©
FRA 15:16,34
JPN  15:19,12
RSA  15:27,67
JPN  15:0251 ©
GBR  15:05,65
GER 15:0071 ©

HUN  15:10,39

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



NOSTRUM

MARE

SWIM TOUR
MEN ALL WINNERS
1996 --- - -
1997
1998 --- - -
1999 Lenny KRAYZELBURG USA  0:2663 ©
2000
2001 --- - -
2002 --- - -
2003 --- - -
2004 --- - -
2005 --- - -
2006 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA  0:2575 ©
2007 Ashley DELANEY AUS  0:2585
2008 --- - -
2009 Benjamin TREFFERS AUS 02514 ©
2010 Camille LACOURT FRA  0:2515
2011 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA  0:2496 ©
2012 Camille LACOURT FRA  0:2494 ©
2013 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA  0:2522
2014 Jeremy STRAVIUS FRA 0:25,05
2015 Camille LACOURT FRA  0:2497
2016 Camille LACOURT FRA  0:2487 ©
2017 Jeremy STRAVIUS FRA 0:25,28
2018 Benjamin TREFFERS AUS  0:25,20
2019 Micheal ANDREW USA  0:2453 ® ©
2020
2021 Mewen TOMAC FRA  0:25,19
2022 Pieter COETZE RSA  0:2475 ©
2023 Shane RYAN IRL 0:25,58
2024 AdamJASZO HUN  0:2546

Frank SCHOTT FRA  0:56,45
Adrian RADLEY AUS  0:57,08
Lenny KRAYZELBURG USA  0:56,30
Volodymir NIKOLAYCHUK UKR  0:56,84
Gordan KOZULJ CRO  0:55,67

Neil WALKER USA  0:57,56
Yoav GAT ISR 0:56,33
Razvan FLOREA ROU  0:56,25
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS 0:5534 ©
Laszlo CSEH HUN 0:5521 ©
Tomomi MORITA JPN  0:5536
Gregor TAIT GBR  0:55,38
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS 0:5490 ©
Camille LACOURT FRA  0:5400 ©
Jeremy STRAVIUS FRA  0:5394 ©
Camille LACOURT FRA  0:54,24
Jeremy STRAVIUS FRA  0:5319 ©
Ryosuke IRIE JPN 0:53,24
Ryosuke IRIE JPN 0:53,39

Jan Philip GLANIA GER  0:54,40
Mitchell LARKIN AUS  0:54,11
Benjamin TREFFERS AUS  0:54,64
Micheal ANDREW USA  0:54,11
Yohann NDOYE-BROUARD FRA  0:53,57
Ryosuke IRIE JPN  0:53,00 ® ©
Yohann NDOYE-BROUARD FRA  0:54,88
Yohann NDOYE-BROUARD FRA  0:53,59

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
CANET

WR= World Record

Vladimir SELKOV

Sergei OSTAPCHUK
Lenny KRAYZELBURG

Volodymir NIKOLAYCHUK

Gordan KOZULJ

Rui YU

Yoav GAT

Razvan FLOREA
Razvan FLOREA
Razvan FLOREA
Arkady VYATCHANIN
Razvan FLOREA
Stanislav DONETS
Radoslaw KAWECKY
Ryosuke IRIE

Pedro Luis MEDEL
Gareth KEAN
Ryosuke IRIE
Ryosuke IRIE

Kosuke HAGINO
Radoslaw KAWECKY
Christian DIENER
Adam TELEGDY

Omar PIZON

Pieter COETZE
Antoine HERLEM
Hidekazu TAKEHARA

€ = European Record

200 Back

RUS  2:0098 © - - -

RUS  2:02,24 - - -

USA  1:5886 © Roman SLOUDNOV RUS 0:2920 ©
UKR  2:01,82

CRO  1:59,26 - - -
CHN  2:02,96 - - -

ISR 2:00,87 - - -
ROU 1:5837 © - - -
ROU  1:5897 - - -
ROU  1:59,86 Oleg LISOGOR UKR  0:2798 ©
RUS  1:59,53 Valeriy DYMO UKR  0:28,08
ROU  1:5855 - - -

RUS  2:00,73 Mark GANGLOFF USA  0:2762 ©
POL  1:59,75 Dragos AGACHE ROU  0:27,93

JPN  1:5454 © Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:27,72
CuB  2:00,34 Felipe LIMA BRA  0:27,77

NZL 1:59,12 Damir DUGONJIC SLO 0:2750 ©
JPN 1:54,97 Adam PEATY GBR 02719 ©
JPN 1:55,23 Adam PEATY GBR 0:22689 ©
JPN 1:58,29 Felipe FRANCADASILVA BRA  0:27,18

POL  1:57,47 Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:27,07
GER 1:58,16 Adam PEATY GBR 022673 ©
HUN  1:5844 Adam PEATY GBR 02671 ©

Not conested due to SARS-CO-Il pandemy

coL  2:02,79 Johannes SKAGIUS SWE  0:27,79

RSA 1:58,27 Joao GOMES JUNIOR BRA  0:27,10
FRA 1:59,47 Micheal ANDREW USA  0:27,22

JPN 1:58,37 Taku TANIGUCHI JPN 0:27,49

® =Mare Nostrum Record

© = Monaco Meeting Record

100 Breast
Fred DEBURGHGRAEVE ~ BEL  1:02,64 ©
Jade WINTER AUS  1:02,99
Qiliang ZENG CHN 1:0219 ©
Roman SLOUDNOV RUS  1:02,77
Oleg LISOGOR UKR  1:02,52
Roman SLOUDNOV RUS  1:01,45
James GIBSON GBR  1:01,02 ©
Oleg LISOGOR UKR  1:01,55 ©
Christopher COOK GBR 1:01,77
Christian SPRENGER AUS  1:01,88
Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN  1:01,10 ©
Hugues DUBOSCQ FRA 1:00,64 ©
Christian SPRENGER AUS  1:.0040 ©
Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN  1:00,65
Alexander DALE OEN NOR  1:0029 ©
Felipe LIMA BRA 1:00,70
Cameron VD BURGH RSA 1:00,41
Ross MURDOC GBR  1:0019 ©
Adam PEATY GBR 0:59,83 =©
Felipe FRANCADASILVA  BRA 1:00,11
Anton CHUPKOV RUS 0:5953 ©
Adam PEATY GBR 05931 ©
Adam PEATY GBR 0:5878 ® ©
Erik PERSSON SWE  1:00,86
Arno KAMMINGA NED  0:59,43
Dawid WIEKIERA POL 1:00,79
YuHANAGURUMA JPN 0:59,76

200 Breast

Nick GILLINGHAM

Andrei KORNEEV
Andrei IVANOV
Andrei IVANOV

Jim PIPER

Roman SLOUDNOV
Dmitri KOMORNIKOV
Brenton RICKARD
Grigori FALKO

Yuki SATO

Kosuke KITAJIMA
Kristopher GILCHRIST
Christian SPRENGER
Kosuke KITAJIMA
Ryo TATEISHI
Andrew-Stephen WILLIS
Marco KOCH
Yasuhiro KOSEKI
Marco KOCH

Anton CHUPKOV
Anton CHUPKOV
Anton CHUPKOV
James WILBY

Erik PERSSON

Arno KAMMINGA
Ippei WATANABE
Ippei WATANABE

TR

WATATION

N3 4

GBR  2:11534 ©
RUS 211520 ©
RUS  2:1537
RUS 211429 ©
AUS 21240 ©
RUS  2:14,49
RUS  2:1062 WR
AUS  2:14,88
RUS  2:12,82
JPN  2:14,18
JPN  2:12,98
GBR  2:13,09
AUS  2:1189
JPN  2:1073
JPN  2:1173
GBR  2:12,66
GER  2:11034 ©
JPN  2:0977 ©
GER  2:0857 ©
RUS  2:0853 ©
RUS  2:0746 ©
RUS  2:08,81
GBR  2:09,55
SWE  2:09,58
NED  2:09,53
JPN  2:10,08
JPN  2:07,62

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023



MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

MARE CANET K~ NATATION
NOSTRUM Y

CANET (6

SWIM TOUR

M E N ALL WINNERS WR= World Record € = European Record ® =Mare Nostrum Record © = Monaco Meeting Record

1996 --- Vladislav KULIKOV RUS 0:5436 © Denis PANKRATOV RUS  1:5995 Sergei MARINIUK MLD 2:0510 © Sergei MARINIUK MLD 42087 © 1996
1997 Marcel WOUDA NED  2:0260 © 1997
1998 --- Denis SILANTIEV RUS 0:5386 © Alexander POPOV RUS  1:57,06 Matthew DUNN AUS  2:0320 Michael HALIKA ISR 4:22,10 1998
1999 Michael KLIM AUS  0:2464 © Michael KLIM AUS  0:5334 © Anatoli POLIAKOV RUS  1:59,85 Curtis MYDEN CAN  2:04,03 Curtis MYDEN CAN  4:2399 1999
2000 Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 0:5291 © Alexander POPOV RUS  1:56,25 Grant MC GREGOR AUS  2:02,73 Grant MC GREGOR AUS 41737 © 2000
2001 --- Lars FROLANDER SWE 05261 © Denis SYLANTYEV RUS  1:5649 Brian JOHNS CAN  2:0321 Grant MC GREGOR AUS  4:22,44 2001
2002 --- Igor MARCHENKO RUS  0:5276 Denis SYLANTYEV RUS  1:56,29 Cezar BADITA ROU  2:02,98 Cezar BADITA ROU  4:2223 2002
2003 --- Andrei SERDINOV UKR  0:5301 Stephen PARRY GBR  1:56,93 Cezar BADITA ROU  2:0275 Cezar BADITA ROU  04:22,4 2003
2004 --- Andrei SERDINOV UKR  0:5247 © Denis SYLANTYEV RUS  1:56,66 Lucas SALATTA BRA  2:03,96 Thiago PEREIRA BRA  4:21,25 2004
2005 --- Andrei SERDINOV UKR  0:5219 © Nikolay SKVORTSOV RUS  1:56,53 Laszlo CSEH HUN  2:0023 © Laszlo CSEH HUN 410,10 © 2005
2006 Matti RAJAKYLA FIN 0:2424 © Andrei SERDINOV UKR  0:5297 Nick D'ARCY AUS  1:58,07 Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:5867 © - - - 2006
2007 Matti RAJAKYLA FIN 0:2410 © Ryan PINI PNG  0:5305 Ryuichi SHIBATA JPN  1:56,83 Thiago PEREIRA BRA  1:5921 - - - 2007
2008 --- Andrei SERDINOV UKR  0:5257 Pawel KORZENIOWSKI POL  1:5581 Laszlo CSEH HUN 1:5743 © Laszlo CSEH HUN 40796 © 2008
2009 Rafael MUNOZ ESP  0:2337 © Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS  0:51,70 © Dinko JUKIC AUT  1:56,99 Vytaurtas JANUSAITIS LTU  2:01,08 Dinko JUKIC AUT  4:18,69 2009
2010 Steffen DEIBLER GER  0:2389 Nikolay SKVORTSOV RUS  0:5299 Pawel KORZENIOWSKI POL  1:56,56 Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:59,01 - - - 2010
2011 Matthew TARGETT AUS  0:2343 Takuro FUJII JPN  0:52,24 Takeshi MATSUDA JPN  1:5525 Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:58,99 - - - 2011
2012 Rafael MUNOZ ESP  0:2359 Nikita KONOVALOV RUS  0:5273 Chad LE CLOS RSA  1:5546 Chad LE CLOS RSA  2:01,14 - - - 2012
2013 Roland SCHOEMAN RSA  0:2332 © Chad LE CLOS RSA  0:51,64 © Chad LE CLOS RSA  1:5540 GaiNEVO ISR 2:02,03 - - - 2013
2014 Konrad CZERNIAK POL  0:23,65 Konrad CZERNIAK POL  0:5231 Pawel KORZENIOWSKI POL 1:56,12 Daiya SETO JPN 1:59,36 Daiya SETO JPN 4:13,06 2014
2015 Laszlo CSEH HUN  0:23,68 Chad LE CLOS RSA 0:51,88 Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:56,12 Kosuke HAGINO JPN 1:5682 © Kosuke HAGINO JPN 4:11,16 2015
2016 Andriy GOVOROV UKR 0:2294 © Chad LE CLOS RSA 0:51,56 © Laszlo CSEH HUN 15482 © Kosuke HAGINO JPN 1:57,63 Kosuke HAGINO JPN 4:09,52 2016
2017 Andriy GOVOROV UKR  0:23,05 Mehdy METELLA FRA  0:51,63 Tamas KENDERESI HUN  1:54,98 Jeremy DESPLANCHES Sul 1:59,11 Alexis-Manacas SANTOS ~ POR  4:21,48 2017
2018 Andriy GOVOROV UKR  0:2304 Mehdy METELLA FRA  0:51,93 Tamas KENDERESI HUN  1:5578 Jeremy DESPLANCHES Sul 1:58,02 Gergely GYURTA HUN  4:17,49 2018
2019 Benjamin PROUD GBR  0:23,09 James GUY GBR  0:51,86 Daiya SETO JPN 1:56,25 Jeremy DESPLANCHES Sul 1:58,14 Daiya SETO JPN 4:09,62 2019
2020 Not conested due to SARS-CO-II pandemy 2020
2021 Andriy GOVOROV UKR  0:23,19 Chad LE CLOS RSA  0:5229 Chad LE CLOS RSA  1:56,00 Hugo GONZALEZ ESP 1:57,54 Jose-Paulo LOPES POR  4:21,02 2021
2022 Nicholas SANTOS BRA  0:22,97 Naoki MIZUNUMA JPN 05142 © Giacomo CARINI ITA 1:56,42 Matthew SATES RSA 1:57,77 Matthew SATES RSA 4:13,05 2022
2023 Dylan CARTER TTO  0:23,36 =Tomoru HONDA JPN 0:52,14 Tomoru HONDA JPN 1:55,09 So OGATA JPN 1:58,47 So OGATA JPN 4:13,67 2023
2023 =Jakub MAJERSKI POL  0:5214

2024 Nyls KORSTANJE NED  0:2322 Genki TERAKADO JPN 0:51,90 Tomoru HONDA JPN 1:54,58 © Tomoyuki MATSUSHITA  JPN 1:58,87 Tomoyuki MATSUSHITA ~ JPN 4:13,77 2024



@ MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
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NOSTRUM CANET

ANET (6

NATATION

N34

- maam
SWIM TOUR
WOMEN ALL RECORDS
1996 Linda OLOFSSON SWE 02597 © F 1996 Linda OLOFSSON SWE 0:5647 © F 1996 Claudia POLL CRC 15944 © F 1996 Claudia POLL CRC 41237 © F 1996 Kirsten VLIEGHUIS NED 84392 © F 2003 Laura BLOMME FRA 16:50,96 ©
1999  Susan ROLPH GBR 02581 © F 1998 Susan ROLPH GBR 0:5610 © F 1997 Claudia POLL CRC 1:58,18 © F 2000 Camelia POTEC ROU 41117 © F 1999 Hua CHEN CHN 84106 © F 2015 Jazmin CARLIN GBR 16:09,69 ©
2001 Inge DE BRUIUN NED 0:2485 © F 1999  Susan ROLPH GBR 0:5556 © F 2011 Gabriella FAGUNDEZ SWE 157,99 © F 2001 Claudia POLL CRC 40891 © F 2001 Irina OUFIMTSEVA RUS 8:3595 © F 2024 Anastasiia KIRPICHNIKOV/ FRA  15:56,92 ©
2009 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 022436 © PR 2001 Inge DE BRUIUN NED 0:5462 © F 2012 Camille MUFFAT FRA 15466 © F 2006 Laure MANAUDOU FRA 40640 © F 2004 Laure MANAUDOU FRA 8:2891 © F
2009 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 022415 © F 2009 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 0:5382 © PR 2012 Camille MUFFAT FRA 40297 © F 2008 Wendy TROTT RSA 8:2883 © F
2017 Sarah SJOSTROM SWE 0:2385 © F 2009 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 0:5327 © F 2014 Jazmin CARLIN GBR 82068 © F
2017 Sarah SJOSTROM SWE 0:5208 © F
1999 Charlene WITTSTOCK RSA 0:3028 © F 1996 Lea LOVELESS USA 1:0296 © F 1989 Krisztina EGERSZEGI HUN 21236 © F 1999 Sarah POEWE RSA 0:3315 © F 1996 Brooke HANSON AUS 1:1066 © F 1996 Maria OSTLING SWE 2:3057 © F
2006 Tayliah ZIMMER AUS 0:2860 © F 2001 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:0205 © F 2004 Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS 21135 © F 2006 Leisel JONES AUS 0:3086 © F 1998 Agnes KOVAKS HUN 1:0948 © F 1998 Agnes KOVAKS HUN 2:2896 © F
2007 Sophie EDINGTON AUS 0:2850 © F 2003 Laure MANAUDOU FRA 1:.0191 © F 2007 Reiko NAKAMURA JPN 211074 © F 2009 Valentina ARTEMYEVA RUS 0:3067 © F 2000 Sarah POEWE RSA 1:0939 © F 2001 Amanda BEARD USA 22773 © F
2009 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 022828 © PR 2004 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:01,73 © F 2009 Elisabeth SIMMONDS GBR  2:0965 © F 2010 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 0:3055 © F 2001 Sarah POEWE RSA 1:0880 © F 2002 HuiQl CHN 2:2689 © F
2009 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 02780 © F 2007 Reiko NAKAMURA JPN 1:0149 © F 2010 Elisabeth SIMMONDS GBR 2:0832 © F 2015 Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 0:2988 © F 2004 Leisel JONES AUS 10852 © PR 2003 Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2637 © F
2022 Kylie MASSE CAN 0:2747 © F 2008 Sophie EDINGTON AUS 1:0084 © F 2015 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0805 © F 2004 Leisel JONES AUS 1:.0789 © F 2004 Leisel JONES AUS 2:2504 © F
2024 Kylie MASSE CAN 0:2743 © F 2009 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 0:59.37 © F 2016 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0688 © F 2006 Leisel JONES AUS 106,18 © F 2006 Leisel JONES AUS  2:2499 © F
2022 Kylie MASSE CAN 0:5902 © PR 2017 Emily SEEBOHM AUS 2:0666 © F 2013 Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN ~ DEN 1:0605 © F 2009 Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2366 © F
2022 Kylie MASSE CAN 05857 ®© F 2015 Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 1:.0546 © F 2010 Rebecca SONI USA 22199 © F
2017 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 10482 © F 2013 Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN  2:2155 © F
2014 Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN  2:1967 © F
1999 Jenny THOMPSON USA 0:2784 © F 1996 Cecile JEANSON FRA 101,75 © F 1996 Cecile JEANSON FRA 211296 © F 1996 Alicja PECZAK POL 2:1876 © F 1996  Allison WAGNER USA 45010 © F 'WR= World Record
2006 Lisbeth LENTON AUS  0:22627 © PR 1998 Mette JACOBSEN DEN  1:0035 © F 1998 Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:1123 © F 1998 Marianne LIMPERT CAN 211714 © F 1998 Joanne MALAR CAN 44717 © F €= European Record
2006 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 022627 © F 1999 Jenny THOMPSON USA 0:5983 © F 1999 Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:0973 © F 2000 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 2:1640 © F 1999 Joanne MALAR CAN 44506 © F ® =Mare Nostrum Record
2007 Inge DEKKER NED 0:2620 © F 2001 Inge DE BRUIJN NED 0:5878 © F 2000 Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:0812 © F 2001 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 211475 © F 2000 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  4:4106 © F © = Barcelona Meeting Record
2009 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 022557 © F 2002 MartinaMORAVKOVA SVK 0:5826 © F 2005 Otylia JEDRZEJCZAK POL 2:0790 © F 2002 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 2:11393 © F 2001 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 4:4104 © F
2014 Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:2549 © F 2003 MartinaMORAVKOVA SVK 0:5811 © F 2008 Otylia JEDREJCZAK POL 2:0763 © F 2008 Julie HJORTH HANSEN DEN 21291 © F 2008 Julie HJORTH HANSEN DEN  4:4034 © F F=Final
2017 Sarah SJOSTROM SWE 022459 © F 2009 Felicity GALVEZ AUS 0:57.94 © F 2011 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 2:0740 © F 2010 Ariana KUKORS USA 211332 © PR 2009 Hanna MILEY ESC 4:3827 © F SF= Semi-final
2013 Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:57,73 © F 2016 Liliana SZILAGY! HUN 2:0725 © F 2010 Ariana KUKORS USA 211122 © F 2014 Aimee WILLMOTT GBR 43541 © F QF= Quarter final
2014 Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:5696 © F 2017 Suzuka HASEGAWA JPN 2:0694 © F 2013 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0975 © F 2015 Hanna MILEY GBR 43351 © F EF= Eight final
2017 Sarah SJOSTROM SWE 0:5676 © F 2015 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0947 © PR PR= Prelims
2016 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0935 © PR sp=Split time
2016 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0893 © F
2019 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0857 © F



@ MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

MARE
NOSTRUM CANET

ANET (6

NATATION

N34

- wmam
SWIM TOUR

MEN ALL RECORDS

1996 Willian PILCZUK USA 0:2313 © F 1991  Alexander POPOV RUS 0:4893 © F 1996 Anders HOLMERTZ SWE 14941 © F 1993  Yevgeny SADOVI RUS 3:5094 © F 2002 Dragos COMAN ROU 8:0349 © F 1996 Jonas LUNDSTROM SWE 15:41,18 © F
1998 Alexander POPOV RUS 0:2283 © F 2007 Alain BERNARD FRA  0:4856 © F 2001 lan THORPE AUS 14497 © F 2005 Dragos COMAN ROU 34985 © F 2004 Dragos COMAN ROU 8:0088 © F 1999 Adam FAULKNER GBR 15:37,12 © F
1999 Alexander POPOV RUS 0:2259 © F 2009 Fabien GILOT FRA 04814 © PR 2007 Peter VANDERKAAY USA 34872 © F 2006 Nicolas ROSTOUCHER FRA  7:5499 © F 2001 Nicolas ROSTOUCHER FRA 15:1940 © F
2000 Alexander POPOV RUS 0:2253 © F 2015 James GUY GBR 3:4684 © F 2007 Erik VENDT USA 7:5487 © F 2003 Yuri PRILUKOV RUS 15:1578 © F
2001 Alexander POPOV RUS 0:2218 © F 2014 Devon Myles BROWN RSA 7:5446 © F 2008 GergoKIS HUN 15:11,69 © F
2008 Eamon SULLIVAN AUS 022184 © F 2017 Wojciech WOJDAK POL 7:50,18 © F 2009 Yuri PRILUKOV RUS 15:.0879 © F
2009 Frederik BOUSQUET FRA  0:21,65 © F 2019 Henrik CHRISTIANSEN NOR 74819 ®© F 2013 Ayatsugu HIRAI JPN  15:0251 © F
2019 Bruno FRATUS BRA 0:2164 © F 2016 Florian WELLBROCK GER 15:00,71 © F

508ack 100 Back 2008ack 2008reast

1999 LennyKRAYZELBURG ~ USA 02663 © F 1995  Vladimir SELKOV RUS 05566 © F 1996  Viadimir SELKOV RUS 20098 © F 1999 Roman SLUDNOV RUS 022920 © F 1996 Fred DEBURGHGRAEVE BEL  1:0264 © F 1996 Nick GILLINGHAM GBR 211534 © F
2006 Carlos ORTEGA ESP 02605 © PR 2005  Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS 05534 © F 1999 Lenny KRAYZELBURG ~ USA 1:5886 © F 2006 Christian SPRENGER AUS  0:2860 © PR 1999 Qiliang ZENG CHN 10219 © F 1998 Andrei KORNEEV RUS 21520 © F
2006 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA 02575 © F 2006 Laszlo CSEH HUN 05521 © F 2004 Razvan FLOREA ROU 15837 © F 2006 Oleg LISOGOR UKR 02798 © F 2003 James GIBSON GBR 10102 © F 2000 Andrei IVANOV RUS 21429 © F
2009 Benjamin TREFFERS AUS 02549 © PR 2009  Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS 05490 © F 2011 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 15454 © F 2009 Michael MALUL ISR 02790 © PR 2004 OlegLISOGOR UKR 10155 © F 2001 Jim PIPER AUS 21240 © F
2009  Benjamin TREFFERS AUS 02514 © F 2010 Camille LACOURT FRA 05400 © F 2009 Mark GANGLOFF USA 02762 © F 2007 Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN 10110 © F 2003 DimitrikOMORNIKOV ~ RUS ~ 2:1062 WR F
2011 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA 02496 © F 2011 Jeremy STRAVIUS FRA 05394 © F 2013 Damir DUGONJIC SLO 02750 © F 2008 Hugues DUBOSCQ FRA 10064 © F 2013 Marco KOCH GER 211034 © F
2012 Camille LACOURT FRA 02494 © F 2013 Jeremy STRAVIUS FRA 05319 © F 2014  Adam PEATY GBR 02719 © F 2009 Christian SPRENGER AUS 10040 © F 2014 Yasuhiro KOSEKI PN 20977 © F
2016 Camille LACOURT FRA 02487 © F 2022 Ryosuke IRIE JPN  0:5300 ®© F 2015 Adam PEATY GBR 02689 © F 2011 Aleksander DALEOEN ~ NOR  1:0029 © F 2015 Marco KOCH GER 20857 © F
2019 Micheal ANDREW USA 02479 © PR 2018  Adam PEATY GBR 02673 © F 2014 Ross MURDOC GBR 10019 © F 2016 Anton CHUPKOV RUS 20853 © F
2019 Micheal ANDREW USA 02453 ®© F 2019 Adam PEATY GBR 02687 © PR 2015 Adam PEATY GBR 0:5983 © PR 2017  Anton CHUPKOV RUS 20746 © F
2022 Pieter COETZE RSA 02475 © F 2019  Adam PEATY GBR 02671 © F 2015 Adam PEATY GBR 0:5983 © F

2017 Anton CHUPKOV RUS 05953 © F

2018 Adam PEATY GBR 05931 © F

2019 JamesWILBY GBR 0:5904 ®© PR

2019 Adam PEATY GBR 05892 ®© PR

2019  Adam PEATY GBR 0:5878 ®© F

1999 Michael KLIM AUS  0:22464 © F 1996 Vladislav KULIKOV RUS 0:5436 © F 1995 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 15522 © F 1996  Sergei MARINIUK MLD 2:0510 © F 1996 Sergei MARINIUK MLD 4:2087 © 'WR= World Record
2006 Matti RAJAKYLA FIN 0:2424 © F 1998 Denis SILANTIEV/ RUS 0:5386 © F 2016 Laszlo CSEH HUN 1:5482 © F 1997 Marcel WOUDA NED 2:0260 © F 2000 Grant MC GREGOR AUS 41737 © €= European Record
2007 Matti RAJAKYLA FIN 0:2410 © F 1999 Michael KLIM AUS 0:5334 © F 2024 Tomoru HONDA JPN 1:5458 © F 2005 Laszlo CSEH HUN 2:0023 © F 2005 Laszlo CSEH HUN 411010 © ® =Mare Nostrum Record
2009 Roland SCHOEMAN RSA 0:2384 © PR 2000 Denis SILANTIEV RUS 0:5291 © F 2006 Laszlo CSEH HUN 1:5867 © F 2008 Laszlo CSEH HUN 4:0796 © © = Barcelona Meeting Record
2009 Rafael MUNOZ ESP 0:2337 © F 2001 Lars FROLANDER SWE 05261 © F 2008 Laszlo CSEH HUN 15743 © F
2013 Roland SCHOEMAN RSA 02332 © F 2004 Andrei SERDINOV UKR 0:5247 © F 2015 Kosuke HAGINO JPN 15682 © F F=Final
2016 Andrii GOVOROV UKR 0:2318 © PR 2005 Andrei SERDINOV UKR 0:5219 © F SF=Semi-final
2016 Andrii GOVOROV UKR 0:2294 © F 2009 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 05215 © PR QF= Quarter final
2009 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 0:51,70 © F EF= Eight final
2013 Chad LECLOS RSA 0:51,64 © F PR= Prelims
2016 Chad LECLOS RSA 0:51,56 © F sp=Split time
2022 Naoki MIZUNUMA JPN 0:5142 © F




